South Carolina

)

I'Legislature
May 20, 2024, 11:21:28 am

Session 113 - (1999-2000)

S 1370 General Bill, By Setzler
Summary: Liquor retail establishments, proximity requirements include public Libraries, Alcohol and Alcoholic Beverages

A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO
THE PROHIBITION AGAINST ESTABLISHMENTS LICENSED TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BEING LOCATED
WITHIN A SPECIFIED DISTANCE OF ANY CHURCH, SCHOOL, OR PLAYGROUND, SO AS TO INCLUDE PUBLIC
LIBRARIES WITHIN THIS PROHIBITION AND TO DEFINE PUBLIC LIBRARIES FOR THIS PURPOSE.

05/02/00
05/02/00
05/09/00
05/16/00
05/16/00
05/17/00
05/17/00
05/18/00
05/18/00

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House

House

Introduced and read first time SJ-9

Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-11

Read second time SJ-20

Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-20
Amended SJ-27

Read third time and sent to House SJ-27

Introduced and read first time HJ-3

Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-4

Page 1 of 1



