## South Carolina Legislature

20, 2024, 11:21:28 am May

## Session 113 - (1999-2000)

## S 1370 General Bill, By Setzler

Summary: Liquor retail establishments, proximity requirements include public Libraries, Alcohol and Alcoholic Beverages A BILL TO AMEND SECTION 61-6-120, AS AMENDED, CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, RELATING TO THE PROHIBITION AGAINST ESTABLISHMENTS LICENSED TO SELL ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES BEING LOCATED WITHIN A SPECIFIED DISTANCE OF ANY CHURCH, SCHOOL, OR PLAYGROUND, SO AS TO INCLUDE PUBLIC LIBRARIES WITHIN THIS PROHIBITION AND TO DEFINE PUBLIC LIBRARIES FOR THIS PURPOSE.

05/02/00	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-9
05/02/00	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary SJ-9
05/09/00	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary SJ-11
05/16/00	Senate	Read second time SJ-20
05/16/00	Senate	Ordered to third reading with notice of amendments SJ-20
05/17/00	Senate	Amended SJ-27
05/17/00	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-27
05/18/00	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-3
05/18/00	House	Referred to Committee on Judiciary HJ-4